506441464 01/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6488232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TROY SCHIFANO	01/07/2021
STEVE ANDERSON	01/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTHOCISION, INC.	
Street Address:	1005 AULDEARN CT	
City:	FOLSOM	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29764759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)436-4800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5594363800

Email: ipmail@sierraiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: SIERRA IP LAW, PC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 5637

Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13079.02.USD08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM K. NELSON, USPTO REG. NO. 63501	
SIGNATURE:	/William K. Nelson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Anderson_assignment#page1.tif source=Schifano_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506441464 REEL: 054867 FRAME: 0986

Assignment of Invention

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Steve Anderson of 1005 Auldeam Court, Folsom, California 95360 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Orthocision, Inc., a California corporation of 1005 Auldeam Ct., Folsom, California 95630 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "JOINT FINDER" and which is found in the U.S. design patent application no. 29/764,759, filed on December 31, 2020, and any legal equivalent thereof in said countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2021.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 8th day of January

Assignor

Assignee: Orthocision, Inc.

Steve Anderson

Steve Anderson

President

Assignment of Invention

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Troy Schifano of 4327 Brettwood Lane, Morgantown, WV 26508 (hereafter "Assignor") does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Orthocision, Inc., a California corporation of 1005 Auldeam Ct., Folsom, California 95630 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, all worldwide right, title and interest, including the rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "JOINT FINDER" and which is found in the U.S. design patent application no. 29/764,759, filed on December 31, 2020, and any legal equivalent thereof in said countries, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 7th day of January.

Assignor

Assignee: Orthocision, Inc.

Steve Anderson President

Scanned with Carristanner 988

RECORDED: 01/09/2021

2021.